

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1476

Page 2, line 23, remove the overstrike over "~~The insurance~~"

Page 2, line 24, remove the overstrike over "~~commissioner~~"

Page 2, line 24, after "steps" insert "shall adopt rules as"

Page 2, line 24, remove the overstrike over "~~necessary to ensure compliance with this section~~"
and insert immediately thereafter "and the federal minimum consumer protection
standards"

Page 2, line 24, remove the overstrike over the overstruck period

Page 2, line 26, remove the overstrike over "~~adopt~~" and insert immediately thereafter "rules
that"

Renumber accordingly